RFC, the ALJ determined Plaintiff acquired work skills from past relevant work that are transferable

to other occupations with jobs existing in significant numbers in the national economy, such as a

triage or telephonic nurse, which has a DOT code of 205.162-010, and is sedentary work with an

SVP of seven (7) with one hundred seventy-five thousand (175,000) jobs in the national economy,

and one thousand three hundred (1,300) jobs in Arkansas.  Because jobs exist in significant numbers

in the national economy which Plaintiff can perform, the ALJ also determined Plaintiff had not been

under a disability, as defined by the Act, from November 16, 2012 through the date of his decision.

[...]

Peter Smith Hospital in Fort Worth, Texas, as an info nurse, was similar.  Id.  The VE testified,

based on the ALJ’s hypothetical scenarios, a representative person could perform the duties of a

triage or telephonic nurse, DOT Code 205.162-010, which the VE testified is sedentary work with

an SVP of seven (7) with one hundred seventy-five thousand (175,000) jobs in the national economy,

and one thousand three hundred (1,300) jobs in Arkansas.  Based on the record as a whole, the ALJ’s

finding is based on substantial evidence on the record and comports with the requirements of the

acts.

4. Conclusion:

Based on the foregoing, the undersigned finds the decision of the ALJ, denying benefits to